e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 22-2932, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural Services by and between the

District and Noll & Tam Architects, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide assessment and design services which consist of

reviewing existing documentation, creating drawings backgrounds, conducting a site visit to document existing conditions, meet with
district representatives to discuss existing conditions, as described in the Proposal dated November 1, 2022, attached to this

Amendment as Exhibit A, in an additional amount of $59,460.00, which includes a not-to-exceed contingency of $5,400.00,
increasing Agreement’s not-to-exceed amount from $31,988.00 to $91,448.00, and extending the term of the
Agreement from December 15, 2022 through December 31, 2023 to December 31, 2024, (an additional 366 days). All
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remaining in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/22/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

